JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

April 11, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Jenson

Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Morgan

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 80B, 81

Sen. Morse
Sen. Starr
Sen. Walker

Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Deckert

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Federal Grant Application Request — Work Session

HB 5012, Department of Community Colleges and Workforce
Development — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 81A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:12 p.m.
008 Steve Bender, Presents Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of federal grant
Legislative Fiscal Office application request (Exhibit #1).
020 Chair Galizio
023 Rep. Barnhart
031 Mr. Bender
036 Chair Galizio Opens Work Session on Federal Grant Application Request.
040 Mr. Bender
051 Cam Preus-Braly,
Commissioner for
Community Colleges
066 Chair Galizio
070 Ms. Preus-Braly
074 Sen. Walker
080 Ms. Preus-Braly
090 Sen. Walker
095 Chair Galizio
097 Sen. Morse
106 Ms. Preus-Braly
120 Rep. Barnhart
123 Chair Galizio
127 Bill McGee, Budget
Analyst, Department of
Administrative Services
130 Mr. Bender
134 Chair Galizio



138
141
142

143
149
228
238
253
256
261
264

338
340
365
387
435
445
TAPE 80B

001
008

032
048
054
073
076
085
089
101
108
126
128
132
164
168
188
197
205
208
213
227

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Jeremy Reel
Chair Galizio
Mr. Reel

Chair Galizio

Ms. Preus-Braly

Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio

Sen. Morse

Sen. Morse
Ms. Preus-Braly

Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Preus-Braly
Mr. Bender
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Bender
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Preus-Braly

Vote: 6 — 0

Exc. Sens. Deckert and Devlin; Reps. Morgan and Edwards
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Closes Work Session on Federal Grant Application.

Opens Public Hearing on HB 5012, Department of
Community Colleges and Workforce Development.

Presents written response to questions from the committee
(Exhibit #2).

Continues his comment.



233
236
TAPE 81B

001
037

038
142
162
182
194
195
221
244
268
282
286
291
295
315
326
332
359
384
415
430

Sen. Morse
Ms. Preus-Braly

Ms. Preus-Braly
Sen. Morse

Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Mr. McGee
Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse

Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse

Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse

Ms. Preus-Braly
Sen. Morse
Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Sen. Morse

Mr. Bender

Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio

Continues her testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:43 p.m.



